BOYS IHSAA CC REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP NEW PRAIRIE

Race Date
October 16, 2010 Final Team Results
Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - VALPARAISO Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 47 Average Time: 16:27.1
1 103 JOHN ARISTOARI 3 3 16:10.3 16:10.3 0:00.0
2 99 AHMAD ALJOBEH 4 7 16:15.9 32:26.2 0:05.6
3 106 PEYTON REED 6 13 16:22.6 48:48.8 0:12.3
4 102 MICHAEL BOBOS 14 27 16:34.8  1:05:23.6 0:24.5
5 107 XAVIER REED 20 47 16:51.9  1:22:15.5 0:41.6
6 110 COLIN STISCAK 27 74 17:08.5  1:39:24.0 0:58.2
7 101 TAYLOR BISACCHI 39 113 17:52.3  1:57:16.3 1:42.0
Team - CHESTERTON Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 60 Average Time: 16:30.8
1 1 RYAN CUTTER 2 2 16:04.4 16:04.4 0:00.0
2 7 ANDREW MORRIS 5 7 16:20.4 32:24.8 0:16.0
3 9 MANNY ORLICH 12 19 16:32.3 48:57.1 0:27.9
4 10 AUSTIN PALOMBIZIO 15 34 16:36.6  1:05:33.7 0:32.2
5 2 CONNER ENNIS 26 60 17:00.7  1:22:34.4 0:56.3
6 8 JOE NIEPOKOJ 34 94 17:26.2  1:40:00.6 1:21.8
7 11 TYLER RUSBOLDT 59 153 18:49.2  1:58:49.8 2:44.8
Team - LAPORTE Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 82 Average Time: 16:39.6
1 55 MITCHELL HUBNER 1 1 15:50.8 15:50.8 0:00.0
2 54 JOSHUA HOJNACKI 10 11 16:31.7 32:225 0:40.9
3 59 STUART WEST 18 29 16:42.1 49:04.6 0:51.3
4 48 AUSTIN ALCORN 24 53 16:57.6  1:06:02.2 1:06.8
5 52 DAKOTA DUBBS 29 82 17:15.8  1:23:18.0 1:25.0
6 50 ANTHONY DIDION 30 112 17:16.7  1:40:34.7 1:25.9
7 49 MORGAN DEARING 36 148 17:33.2  1:58:07.9 1:42.4
Team - PORTAGE Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 99 Average Time: 16:53.1
1 77 ANTHONY BEST 7 7 16:25.7 16:25.7 0:00.0
2 78 ROBERT BLACKWELL 8 15 16:28.4 32:54.1 0:02.7
3 86 MAX ZMIJA 17 32 16:38.0 49:32.1 0:12.3
4 85 JACOB THEILBAR 32 64 17:22.8  1:06:54.9 0:57.1
5 80 ROSS FALK 35 99 17:30.6  1:24:25.5 1:04.9
6 82 CHRIS KLENK 43 142 17:58.0  1:42:23.5 1:32.3
7 79 DAVID CLEGG 48 190 18:07.4  2:00:30.9 1:41.7

New Prairie High School Cross Country 1 10/16/2010 12:15:50



Race Date
October 16, 2010

Bib No Name

Team - NEW PRAIRIE
Team Score (places): 108

69 LAWSON BLAKE
71 IAN SILVER

63 NICHOLAS ARNDT
72 TYLER SZYNAL

66 CAL DEBIAK

65 JACOB CLAEYS
68 ANTHONY KOCH

Team - HEBRON
Team Score (places): 143

NOoO Ok WN -

14 JASEN EGOLF

15 JONATHON HOGG
16 TREVOR LEWIN
21  KYLE SCHMIDT
24 RYANWITT

13 HUNTER BARBIAN
17 DAVID LUCAS

Team - RENSSELAER CENTRAL
Team Score (places): 154

NOoO Ok WN -

95 PATRICK MASSOELS
96 TRENT NAGEL

90 CASEY HOOKER

87 BRIAN BRACHT

94 SAM MADSON

89 NATHAN GRAVES

97 BRAD OTT

Team - KANKAKEE VALLEY
Team Score (places): 214

NOoO Ok WN -

31 SETH RAEBEL

25 TRAVIS CONLEY

26 BRANDON HAZLETT

29 TREVOR OVERSTREET
33 JUSTIN WICKER

27 CODY JONES

28 STEPHEN MEZZACAPO

NOoO Ok WN =

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Place

13
16
21
25
33
49
57

11
22
28
31
51
52
55

19
37
44
45
53
60

23
41
42
50
58
61
66

Cumulative
Place

BOYS IHSAA CC REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP NEW PRAIRIE

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position- 5

13
29
50
75
108
157
214

Average Time: 16:53.5

16:33.7 16:33.7 0:00.0
16:37.5 33:11.2 0:03.8
16:52.9 50:04.1 0:19.2
16:59.3  1:07:03.4 0:25.6
17:24.2  1:24:27.6 0:50.5
18:13.6  1:42:41.2 1:39.9
18:39.6  2:01:20.8 2:05.9

Finish Position- 6

11
33
61
92
143
195
250

Average Time: 17:15.3

16:31.9 16:31.9 0:00.0
16:54.9 33:26.8 0:23.0
17:12.7 50:39.5 0:40.8
17:19.1 1:07:58.6 0:47.2
18:18.3  1:26:16.9 1:46.4
18:19.1 1:44:36.0 1:47.2
18:32.8  2:03:08.8 2:00.9

Finish Position - 7

9
28
65

109
154
207
267

Average Time: 17:23.0

16:29.6 16:29.6 0:00.0
16:49.5 33:19.1 0:19.9
17:35.5 50:54.6 1:05.9
17:59.5  1:08:54.1 1:29.9
18:00.9  1:26:55.0 1:31.3
18:26.1 1:45:211 1:56.5
18:50.6  2:04:11.7 2:21.0

Finish Position - 8

23

64
106
156
214
275
341

Average Time: 17:57.8

16:56.3 16:56.3 0:00.0
17:54.8 34:51.1 0:58.5
17:56.3 52:47 .4 1:00.0
18:13.6  1:11:01.0 1:17.3
18:48.3  1:29:49.3 1:52.0
18:50.8  1:48:40.1 1:54.5
19:62.2  2:08:32.3 2:55.9

10/16/2010 12:15:50



Race Date
October 16, 2010

Bib No

Team - KNOX
Team Score (places): 243

Name

37 AUSTIN EDWARDS
34 TRAVIS AMOR

36 CONNOR CARLSON
39 JOSHUA RISNER
40 ADAM SOBIECK

35 JACOB BINKLEY

38 TYLER FEECE

Team - LACROSSE
Team Score (places): 297

NOoO Ok WN -

46 NATHANIEL RHODES
44 TYLER MACK

42 RILEY CHARLESWORTH
43 ERICH GUTSCH

47 ROSS WARNER

45 MICHAEL MATHIS

Team - MORGAN TOWNSHIP
Team Score (places):Inc.

o Ok WN -

1 61

Team - NORTH NEWTON
Team Score (places):Inc.

ALEC KOSTELNIK

1 74 JOSH HOOKS

Team - KOUTS
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 214 Jake Keough

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Place

38
40
47
56
62
63
67

46
54
64
65
68
69

Less Than 5

Less Than 5

Less Than 5

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

38

78
125
181
243
306
373

Finish Position

46
100
164
229
297
366

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

Time

-9

BOYS IHSAA CC REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP NEW PRAIRIE

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:14.9

17:48.9
17:53.9
18:02.8
18:37.7
18:51.4
18:52.4
20:20.9

10

17:48.9
35:42.8
53:45.6
1:12:23.3
1:31:14.7
1:50:07.1
2:10:28.0

0:00.0
0:05.0
0:13.9
0:48.8
1:02.5
1:03.5
2:32.0

Average Time: 19:15.8

18:01.8
18:26.1
19:13.4
19:30.8
21:07.2
21:456

- Inc.

18:01.8
36:27.9
55:41.3
1:15:12.1
1:36:19.3
1:58:04.9

Average Time:

17:43.9

- Inc.

17:43.9

Average Time:

17:22.8

- Inc.

17:22.8

Average Time:

18:11.1

18:11.1

0:00.0
0:24.3
1:11.6
1:29.0
3:05.4
3:43.8

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

10/16/2010 12:15:50



